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Sussex Cyclists’ Association 
ESTABLISHED 1921 

2014 PRESIDENT   -   HORRY HEMSLEY   -   LEWES WANDERERS CC 
   

 Open 10 mi le Time Trial  Saturday 23 r d  August  2014   

 Course G10/45  

Qualifying event for SCA B.A.R., SCA SPOCO and SPOCO South East 
 Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

Event Secretary: Robin Johnson, 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex    RH14 9TT   (01403 783368) 
 

 
 

Prize Winners Pos Rider Club Time Prize 

      
Fastest Overall 1st Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT 00:21:31 £15 + Champagne, value £20 

                                                                                                                                                                        NEW COURSE RECORD 

 
2nd Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC 00:22:18 £8 + Wine, value £5. 

 
3rd Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC 00:23:26 £5 + Wine, value £5. 

 
4th = Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 00:23:29 Wine, value £5 

 
4th = Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior CC 00:23:29 Wine, value £5 

      
Fastest Lady 1st Selena Bartley Sussex Nomads CC 00:29:48 £10 + Wine, value £5. 

 
2nd Nancie Dawkins Portsmouth North End 00:31:16 £7 + Wine, value £5. 

 
3rd Jan Farmer Serpentine RC 00:36:36 £4 + Wine, value £5. 

      
Fastest Team of 3 

 
John Glaysher …a3crg 00:23:39 Wine, value £5 

  
Leon Fielding …a3crg 00:23:42 Wine, value £5 

  
Andy Tedd …a3crg 00:24:37 Wine, value £5 

  
...a3crg Total Team Time 01:11:58 

 

      
Fastest Junior 1st Calum Anderton Kingsnorth Int Wheelers 00:23:56 £10 + Soft drink, value £2. 

      
Veteran aged 40-44 

 
Jon Fry Horsham CC 00:25:19 Wine, value £5 

Veteran aged 45-49 
 

Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC 00:23:26 Wine, value £5 

Veteran aged 50-54 
 

Christian Yates East Grinstead CC 00:23:29 Wine, value £5 

Veteran aged 55-59 
 

Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT 00:25:51 Wine, value £5 

Veteran aged 60-64 
 

Michael Thyer Sussex Nomads CC 00:24:41 Wine, value £5 

Veteran aged 65-69 
 

Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC 00:29:21 Wine, value £5 

Veteran aged 70-74 
 

Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC 00:28:20 Wine, value £5 

      
Fastest Road Bike 

 
Alistair Lang Redmon CC 00:26:52 Wine, value £5 

      
VERY GRATEFUL THANKS TO: 

   
Timekeeper (start) 

 
Mick Irons Worthing Excelsior CC 

  
Timekeeper (finish) 

 
Mike Marchant Southdown Velo 

  
Pusher Off/Recorder 

 
Dave Dallimore Central Sussex CC 

  
Marshals 

 
Adrian Jones Central Sussex CC 

  

  
Ken Reeves Surrey Roads CC 

  

  
Ben Fielden GS Stella 

  

  
Ken & Pearl Wells Brighton Mitre CC 

  
Catering 

 
Roy & Bernice King Brighton Mitre CC 

  
Start/Results Sheets 

 
Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior CC 
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Overall Result 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No Name Club 

Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

Plus on 
CTT Std 

Position 
on Std 

1 50 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven RT S 00:21:31 

  2 40 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior CC S 00:22:18 
  3 10 Brian Molloy Brighton Excelsior CC V46 00:23:26 +02:41 5 

4= 20 Christian Yates East Grinstead CC V51 00:23:29 +03:37 2 

4= 30 Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior CC S 00:23:29     

6 15 John Glaysher …a3crg S 00:23:39 

  7 46 Leon Fielding …a3crg S 00:23:42 

  8 31 Calum Anderton Kingsnorth Int Wheelers J 00:23:56 
  9 21 Dave Dawkins Portsmouth North End V45 00:23:57 +01:59 8 

10 25 Adrian Blacker Norwood Paragon CC V50 00:24:26 +02:28 6 

11 36 Andy Tedd …a3crg V46 00:24:37 +01:30 11 

12 41 Michael Thyer Sussex Nomads CC V64 00:24:41 +05:07 1 

13 35 Darryl Barr …a3crg V46 00:24:53 +01:14 12 

14 26 Jon Fry Horsham CC V43 00:25:19 +00:14 16 

15 42 Clive Jarman In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp RT V56 00:25:51 +02:15 7 

16 16 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers CC V64 00:26:16 +03:32 3 

17 45 Alistair Lang Redmon CC S 00:26:52 
  18 12 Colin Crocker Sotonia CC V64 00:27:54 +01:54 9 

19 47 Alan Dolan Horsham CC V56 00:28:07 -00:01 18 

20 37 Alan Robinson Central Sussex CC V73 00:28:20 +03:30 4 

21 34 Mark Alsop Maldon and District CC V49 00:28:23 -01:41 20 

22 17 Will Weichhart Becontree Wheelers V41 00:28:37 -03:26 23 

23 27 David Barclay Gravesend CC V62 00:28:51 +00:31 15 

24 8 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre CC V66 00:29:21 +00:54 13 

25 14 David Eccles Redmon CC V66 00:29:31 +00:44 14 

26 28 Selena Bartley Sussex Nomads CC WV41 00:29:48 -03:06 21 

27 33 Les Morris VTTA London and Home Counties V72 00:29:49 +01:47 10 

28 48 Dave Worsfold Tricycle Assoc SE Region V67 00:30:26 +00:02 17 

29 19 Bob Harber Brighton Excelsior CC V69 00:31:02 -00:07 19 

30 23 Nancie Dawkins Portsmouth North End WV48 00:31:16 -03:10 22 

31 29 Fabien Large Hastings and St Leonards CC J 00:31:59 
  32 49 Chris Brewer Redmon CC V53 00:34:33 -07:03 26 

33 13 Richard Hoskin Redmon CC V67 00:35:17 -04:49 24 

34 9 Jan Farmer Serpentine RC WV63 00:36:36 -05:14 25 

 
32 Paul Greer Southborough Wheelers CC V47 DNF 

  

 
38 Sally McSorley Sussex Nomads CC WS DNF 

  

 
39 Suzanne Ahern 34 Nomads Gem Hygiene WV57 DNF 

  

        

 
11 Dominic Maxwell Worthing Excelsior CC V41 DNS(A) 

  

 
18 Hilary Walker Serpentine RC WV60 DNS(A) 

  

 
22 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT WV42 DNS(A) 

  

 
43 Nolan Heather Worthing Excelsior CC S DNS(A) 

  

 
44 Bob Brabbins Victoria Cyclos Uno.com CC V71 DNS 

  
 

24 Oliver Chapman Hastings and St Leonards CC J DNS  

   


